



Plum Creek Conservation District

Directors:

JAMES A. HOLT, JR., President, *Kyle*
JAMES O. LIPSCOMB, Vice-President, *Lockhart*
LUCY KNIGHT, Secretary-Treasurer, *Lockhart*
BEN TWIDWELL, *Luling*
PETER REINECKE, *Luling*
FRED ROTHERT, *Kyle*

Staff:

JOHNIE HALLIBURTON
Executive Manager
KAREN BASSETT
Secretary
DANIEL MEYER
Assistant Manager

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Invitation for Bids No. PCCD-17-PCWEWP-01

Plum Creek Watershed FRS Sites 2, 5, 7, 10, 11, and 14 Repairs

CERTIFICATION OF ABSTRACT OF BIDS:

JOHNIE HALLIBURTON
Contracting Officer
April 21, 2017

Figures shown in **RED** indicate bid figures on abstract differ from sealed bid – obvious clerical multiplication and addition errors. Per bid documents, in case of error in the extension of price, the unit price shall govern.

FILE: IFB Folder Tab 4B – Bid Opening (original)
IFB Folder Tab 4B – Bid Opening (Unsuccessful Bids file)
All bidders who submitted a sealed bid
Final Contract binder sets: Contractor, NRCS Project Engineer / Inspector / Design
Engineer, CLO Official File and CO-Alternate Working File, R&J Contract Services (2)

Enclosure

FILECODE: IFB-01 File, Tab 4B (Bid Opening)

P.O. Box 328
1101 W. San Antonio St.
Lockhart, TX 78644

Phone: 512-398-2383
Fax: 512-398-7776
Website: www.pccd.org
Email: info@pccd.org

ABSTRACT OF BIDS: IFB No. PCCD-17-PCWEP-01, Plum Creek WS Repairs Sites 2, 5, 7, 10, 11, and 14

Bids Opened: 2:00 p.m., April 18, 2017

Contract No. PCCD-PCWEP-17-01 awarded to Sexton, Inc., Luling, Texas on 4/21/2017.

Item #, Description, Quantity, Unit				Engineer's Estimate		Sexton, Inc.		Nighthawk Construction		C-3 Environmental	
No.	Work or Material	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Site 2											
1	Vegetation Establishment	0.6	Acre	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 3,391.67	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 8,385.00	\$ 5,031.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 17,400.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	Job	19,500.00	19,500.00	3,052.50	3,052.50	4,500.00	4,500.00	34,400.00	34,400.00
3	Site Preparation	1	Job	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,087.50	5,087.50	27,401.00	27,401.00	47,500.00	47,500.00
4	Shaping and Smoothing	435	SqYd	10.00	4,350.00	23.68	10,300.80	2.00	870.00	8.00	3,480.00
Total Bid Site 2					\$ 51,580.00		\$ 20,475.80		\$ 37,802.00		\$ 102,780.00
Site 5											
1	Vegetation Establishment	0.8	Acre	4,500.00	3,600.00	3,812.50	3,050.00	7,578.75	6,063.00	21,750.00	17,400.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	Job	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,575.00	4,575.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	27,900.00	27,900.00
3	Site Preparation	1	Job	5,000.00	5,000.00	22,875.00	22,875.00	26,227.00	26,227.00	47,500.00	47,500.00
Total Bid Site 5					\$ 18,600.00		\$ 30,500.00		\$ 36,590.00		\$ 92,800.00
Site 7											
1	Vegetation Establishment	1.5	Acre	4,550.00	6,825.00	2,466.67	3,700.01	6,460.66	9,690.99	13,500.00	20,250.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	Job	19,500.00	19,500.00	5,550.00	5,550.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	33,600.00	33,600.00
3	Site Preparation	1	Job	28,730.00	28,730.00	9,250.00	9,250.00	48,050.00	48,050.00	58,620.00	58,620.00
4	Shaping and Smoothing	1,667	SqYd	10.00	16,670.00	11.10	18,503.70	2.00	3,334.00	5.00	8,335.00
Total Bid Site 7					\$ 71,725.00		\$ 37,003.71		\$ 67,074.99		\$ 120,805.00
Site 10											
1	Vegetation Establishment	0.9	Acre	5,000.00	4,500.00	3,611.11	3,250.00	7,305.55	6,575.00	19,600.00	17,640.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	Job	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,325.00	5,325.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	30,500.00	30,500.00
3	Site Preparation	1	Job	15,000.00	15,000.00	26,925.00	26,925.00	38,783.00	38,783.00	64,156.00	64,156.00
Total Bid Site 10					\$ 39,500.00		\$ 35,500.00		\$ 51,658.00		\$ 112,296.00
Site 11											
1	Vegetation Establishment	4.4	Acre	5,000.00	22,000.00	965.91	4,250.00	6,330.90	27,855.96	6,400.00	28,160.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	Job	25,000.00	25,000.00	6,375.00	6,375.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	34,400.00	34,400.00
3	Site Preparation	1	Job	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,625.00	10,625.00	37,793.00	37,793.00	78,800.00	78,800.00
4	Shaping and Smoothing	2.6	Acre	5,500.00	14,300.00	8,173.08	21,250.01	9,680.00	25,168.00	5,100.00	13,260.00
Total Bid Site 11					\$ 91,300.00		\$ 42,500.01		\$ 97,816.96		\$ 154,620.00
Site 14											
1	Vegetation Establishment	0.7	Acre	6,000.00	4,200.00	4,071.43	2,850.00	7,917.14	5,542.00	23,000.00	16,100.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	Job	25,000.00	25,000.00	4,275.00	4,275.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	27,300.00	27,300.00
3	Site Preparation	1	Job	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,250.00	14,250.00	11,629.00	11,629.00	36,450.00	36,450.00
4	Debris Removal	1	Job	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,125.00	7,125.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
Total Bid Site 14					\$ 49,200.00		\$ 28,500.00		\$ 32,971.00		\$ 87,850.00
TOTAL BID - ALL 6 SITES					\$ 321,905.00		\$ 194,479.52		\$ 323,912.94		\$ 671,151.00

RED: Obvious minor clerical multiplication and addition errors

Item #, Description, Quantity, Unit				ERS, Inc.		type in bidder name		type in bidder name		type in bidder name	
No.	Work or Material	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Site 2											
1	Vegetation Establishment	0.6	Acre	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	Job	7,541.00	7,541.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	Site Preparation	1	Job	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	Shaping and Smoothing	435	SqYd	20.00	8,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Bid Site 2					\$ 40,141.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Site 5											
1	Vegetation Establishment	0.8	Acre	6,500.00	5,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	Job	7,525.00	7,525.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	Site Preparation	1	Job	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Bid Site 5					\$ 42,725.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Site 7											
1	Vegetation Establishment	1.5	Acre	6,500.00	9,750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	Job	7,525.00	7,525.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	Site Preparation	1	Job	52,000.00	52,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	Shaping and Smoothing	1,667	SqYd	20.00	33,340.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Bid Site 7					\$ 102,615.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Site 10											
1	Vegetation Establishment	0.9	Acre	6,500.00	5,850.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	Job	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	Site Preparation	1	Job	56,000.00	56,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Bid Site 10					\$ 69,350.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Site 11											
1	Vegetation Establishment	4.4	Acre	6,500.00	28,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	Job	7,600.00	7,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	Site Preparation	1	Job	73,000.00	73,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	Shaping and Smoothing	2.6	Acre	10,000.00	26,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Bid Site 11					\$ 135,200.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Site 14											
1	Vegetation Establishment	0.7	Acre	6,500.00	4,550.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	Job	7,600.00	7,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	Site Preparation	1	Job	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	Debris Removal	1	Job	4,250.00	4,250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Bid Site 14					\$ 41,400.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL BID - ALL 6 SITES					\$ 431,431.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -